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Shakema T. Appleton
Manager, Diversity, Equity
and Inclusion

Cozen O'Connor

1650 Market St., Suite 2800
Philadelphia, PA 19103
T:215.665.2028
sappleton@cozen.com

Robert Armstrong
President

American Academy Estate
Planning Attorneys

9444 Balboa Ave, Suite 300
San Diego CA, 92123

T: 800.846.1555
Robert@aaepa.com

Clark Belote

Attorney

Kaufman & Canoles

150 W Main Street, Suite 2100
Norfolk, VA 23510
T:757.624.3109
cjbelote@kaufcan.com

Christopher A. Brodman
Metz Lewis Brodman Must
O’Keefe LLC

535 Smithfield St, Suite 800
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
T:412.918.1103
cbrodman@metzlewis.com
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Sarah J .Broder

Attorney

Stein Sperling

1101 Wootton Parkway, Suite 700
Rockville,MD 20852
T:301.838.3319
sbroder@steinsperling.com

David Crass

Managing Partner

Michael Best

1000 Maine Ave SW, Suite 400
Washington DC, 20024

T: 202.595.7921
dacrass@michaelbest.com
LILC Founding Co-Chair

Nancy Del Pizzo

Partner

RivkinRadler

25 Main St — Court Plaza North,
Suite 501

Hackensack, NJ 07601
T:201.287.2460
Nancy.delpizzo@rivkin.com
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Michael Farino

Office Manager, NY Office
Dechert LLP

1095 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
T:646.731.6177
michael.farino@dechert.com
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Regina Fico

Director, U.S Human Resources
Dechert LLP

1095 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036
T:212.641.5690
regina.fico@dechert.com

Sanford M. Fisch

Chief Executive Officer
American Academy Estate
Planning Attorneys

9444 Balboa Ave, Suite 300
San Diego CA, 92123

T: 800.846.1555
Sandyf@aaepa.com

David Glass

Managing Partner: Chair of
Family Law Department
Enenstein Pham & Glass
12121 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 600
Los Angeles, CA, 90025

T: 310.899.2070
dglass@enensteinlaw.com
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Kym Hance

Client Care Services/ Aging Life
Care Manager

Herzog Law Firm, P.C.

47 W. Harrison St

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
T:518.641.0043
khance@herzoglaw.com

2024/2025 LILC Co-Chair
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Kirby D. Hopkins
Managing Member
Hopkins Centrich

8701 New Trails, Suite 200

The Woodlands, Texas 77381

T:281.210.0140

hopkins@hopkinscentrich.com

David A. Kubikian, Esq.
Partner

Herzog Law Firm P.C.

7 Southwoods Blvd

Albany, New York 12211
T:518.465.7581
DKubikian@herzoglaw.com

Richard Leslie

Chair

ABA Senior Lawyers Division
4116 Pinta Court

Coral Gables, FL 33146
T:305.898.1276
richardmleslie@me.com

Cynthia Ludwig

Partner

Hodgson Russ LLP

140 Pearl St., Suite 100
Buffalo, NY 14202

T: 716.856.4000
cludwig@hodgsonruss.com
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Kimberly McClain

Pro Bono & Philanthropy Manager
Seyfarth Shaw LLP

233 S Wacker Drive, Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60606

T:.312.460.6302
kmcclain@seyfarth.com

Ed O’Meally

Christina M. Noon Member

Elder Law, Trusts,and Estates Pessin Katz Law, P.A (PK Law)
Attorney 901 Dulaney Valley RD, Suite 500
Goidel Law Group Towson, MD 21204

290 Broadhollow Road, Suite T:410.339.6757

200E eomeally@pklaw.com

Melville, New York 11747
T: 631.390.5600
cnoon@goidellawgroup.com
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Adam Rubin

Partner

Levine, Furman & Rubin
F-3 Brier Hill Ct.

East Brunswick, NJ 08816
T: 732-238-6000
adam@levinefurman.com




James L. Schwartz

James L Schwartz &
Associates, P.C

Immediate Past Chair

ABA Senior Lawyers Division
227 W. Monroe St, Suite
2650 Chicago, IL 60606
T:312.463.0400
attyjls@aol.com

Jordan Siev

Partner

Reed Smith

99 Lexington Ave, 22" Floor
New York, NY, 10022
T:212.205.6085
jsiev@reedsmith.com

LILC Founding Co-Chair

Ryan P. Smith

Partner

Practus, LLP

1210 S. Glebe Road

P.O. Box 40713
Arlington, VA 22204

T: 571.559.3799
ryan.smith@practus.com
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Michael Turrill

Partner

Hogan Lovells US LLP

1999 Avenue of the Stars,
Suite 1400

Los Angeles, CA 90067
T:310.785.4707
michael.turrill@hoganlovel
Is.com




Wendy Thomas Wendrowski
Senior Counsel

Seyfarth Shaw LLP

975 F Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004
T:202.828.3542
wwendrowski@seyfarth.com

Rob Lucas

Director, Corporate Initiatives
Alzheimer’s Association

225 North Michigan Avenue,
Floor 17

Chicago, IL 60601 *
C914.719.2058
rclucas@alz.org

LILC Staff Lead
* home office Red Bank, NJ

Michaela Brennan

Manager, Corporate Initiatives
Alzheimer’s Association

225 North Michigan Avenue,
Floor 17

Chicago, IL 60601
T:312.500.4388
mmbrennan@alz.org

LILC Staff Lead
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